(scholarship agreement), and does not result in, or create, a relationship of 

employment, nor service provision contracts. The scholarship agreement 

describes the pedagogical and scientific activities to be performed. 

2. The scholarship has a monthly rate of € 1150 (one thousand one hundred and 

fifty euros). No food allowance, holiday or Christmas bonuses, or any others, are 

owed, in any case, if not explicitly referred to in this Merit Scholarship Regulation. 

III. SCHOLARSHIPS ATTRIBUTION 

In the 2016 call for merit scholarships, the following scholarships will be awarded: